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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0928 1328 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0929 1329 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0939 1339 1739 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 0950 1350 1750 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0952 1352 1752 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 0954 1354 1754 
Tywyn Wharf Station 1002 1402 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1003 1403 1803 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1004 1404 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1005 1405 1805 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 1011 1411 1811 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1014 1414 1814 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1023 1423 1823 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1031 1431 1831 
Morfa Mawddach 1035 1435 1835 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1048 1448 1848 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1052 1452 1852 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1057 1457 1857 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1103 1503 1903 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1105 1505 1905 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1109 1509 1909 
Morfa Mawddach 1120 1520 1920 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1124 1524 1924 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1132 1532 1932 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1141 1541 1941 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 1144 1544 1944 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1150 1550 1950 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1151 1551 1951 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1152 1552 1952 
Tywyn Wharf Station 1153 1553 1953 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 1203 1603 2003 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 1204 1604 2004 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 1206 1606 2006 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 1218 1618 2018 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1228 1628 2028 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 1232 1632 2032 
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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Days: SH SD SD      
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0703 0703 0748 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0704 0704 0749 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0714 0714 0759 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 0725 0725 0810 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0727 0727 0812 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 0729 0729 0814 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 
Tywyn Wharf Station 0737 0737 0822 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0738 0738 | 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 
Tywyn, Ysgol Uwchradd Tywyn (Neptune Road) | | 0824 | | | | | 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0739 0739 -- 1004 1204 1404 1604 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0740 0740 -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 0746 0746 -- 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 
Llanegryn Butchers Row 0751 0751 -- | | | | 1816 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0754 0754 -- 1014 1214 1414 1614 1819 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0803 0803 -- 1023 1223 1423 1623 1828 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0811 0811 -- 1031 1231 1431 1631 1836 
Morfa Mawddach 0815 0815 -- 1035 1235 1435 1635 1840 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0828 0828 -- 1048 1248 1448 1648 1853 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0832 0832 -- 1052 1252 1452 1652 1857 
Dolgellau, Ysgol Bro Idris 0839 | -- | | | | | 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0842 0842 -- 1057 1257 1457 1657 1902 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Days:     SD SD SH  
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Ysgol Bro Idris -- -- -- -- -- 1530 -- -- 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0553 0903 1103 1303 -- 1533 1533 1703 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0555 0905 1105 1305 -- 1535 1535 1705 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0559 0909 1109 1309 -- 1539 1539 1709 
Morfa Mawddach 0610 0920 1120 1320 -- 1550 1550 1720 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0614 0924 1124 1324 -- 1554 1554 1724 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0622 0932 1132 1332 -- 1602 1602 1732 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0631 0941 1141 1341 -- 1611 1611 1741 
Llanegryn Butchers Row 0633 | | | -- 1613 1613 1743 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 0639 0944 1144 1344 -- 1619 1619 1749 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0645 0950 1150 1350 1451 1625 1625 1755 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0646 0951 1151 1351 1451 1626 1626 1756 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0647 0952 1152 1352 1452 1627 1627 1757 
Tywyn Wharf Station 0648 0953 1153 1353 1453 1628 1628 1758 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 0658 1003 1203 1403 1503 1638 1638 1808 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0659 1004 1204 1404 1504 1639 1639 1809 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 0701 1006 1206 1406 1506 1641 1641 1811 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0713 1018 1218 1418 1518 1653 1653 1823 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0723 1028 1228 1428 1528 1703 1703 1833 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0727 1032 1232 1432 1532 1707 1707 1837 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0723 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0724 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0734 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 0745 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0747 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 0749 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 
Tywyn Wharf Station 0757 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0758 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0759 1004 1204 1404 1604 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0800 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 0806 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 
Llanegryn Butchers Row 0811 | | | | 1816 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0814 1014 1214 1414 1614 1819 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0823 1023 1223 1423 1623 1828 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0831 1031 1231 1431 1631 1836 
Morfa Mawddach 0835 1035 1235 1435 1635 1840 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1853 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 1857 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657 1902 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0658 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0700 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0704 0909 1109 1309 1509 1709 
Morfa Mawddach 0715 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0719 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0727 0932 1132 1332 1532 1732 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0736 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 
Llanegryn Butchers Row 0738 | | | | 1743 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 0744 0944 1144 1344 1544 1749 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0750 0950 1150 1350 1550 1755 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0751 0951 1151 1351 1551 1756 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0752 0952 1152 1352 1552 1757 
Tywyn Wharf Station 0753 0953 1153 1353 1553 1758 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 0803 1003 1203 1403 1603 1808 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0804 1004 1204 1404 1604 1809 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1811 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0818 1018 1218 1418 1618 1823 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0828 1028 1228 1428 1628 1833 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0832 1032 1232 1432 1632 1837 
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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0928 1328 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0929 1329 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0939 1339 1739 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 0950 1350 1750 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0952 1352 1752 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 0954 1354 1754 
Tywyn Wharf Station 1002 1402 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1003 1403 1803 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1004 1404 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1005 1405 1805 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 1011 1411 1811 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1014 1414 1814 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1023 1423 1823 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1031 1431 1831 
Morfa Mawddach 1035 1435 1835 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1048 1448 1848 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1052 1452 1852 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1057 1457 1857 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1103 1503 1903 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1105 1505 1905 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1109 1509 1909 
Morfa Mawddach 1120 1520 1920 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1124 1524 1924 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1132 1532 1932 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1141 1541 1941 
Bryncrug, Talybont Bridge 1144 1544 1944 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1150 1550 1950 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1151 1551 1951 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1152 1552 1952 
Tywyn Wharf Station 1153 1553 1953 
Aberdyfi, Gorsaf Tren/ Railway Station 1203 1603 2003 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 1204 1604 2004 
Penhelig, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station 1206 1606 2006 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 1218 1618 2018 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1228 1628 2028 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 1232 1632 2032 

 
 


